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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE: MAY 10th, 2008   LOCATION:  HARRAH’S LAUGHLIN HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti & Kim Winslow  

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks 

Visiting Judge: Lester Griffin 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: Rodney Courson, James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli 

Ring Announcer: Manolo Hernandez 

Promoter: Total Combat Entertainment 

Matchmaker: Eric Delfierro 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARK ROBINSON SMITH 
Grand Terrace, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
TIMOTEO TOBIAS IMADA 
Chula Vista, CA 

Imada won by TKO 2:25 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

02/03/73 
 
 

04/20/78 

150 
 
 

156 

Suspend Smith until 06/10/08 
No contact until 06/01/08 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

KEVIN LAWRENCE DUNSMOOR 
Imperial Beach, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
DAVID ANTHONY ESPINOSA 
Fresno, CA 

Dunsmoor won by TKO 1:46 of the 1st round. 
(triangle choke) 

 
 

3 

05/17/84 
 
 

12/17/82 

134.5 
 
 

135 

Suspend Espinosa until 06/10/08 
No contact until 06/01/08 
Left eyebrow laceration. 
 
Referee: Kim Winslow 

EDGAR GARCIA 
Yuma, AZ 

----- vs. ----- 
SEAN RICHARD LOEFFLER 
Redondo Beach, CA 

Garcia won by verbal tap out 1:59 of the 1st 
round.  (strikes) 

 
 

3 

02/22/84 
 
 

05/23/82 

185 
 
 

185 

Loeffler must have left foot x-rayed to rule out fracture or 
no contest until 11/07/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

BROOKS ALAN ROBERTSON 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs. ----- 
WAYLON JAY KENNEL 
Boulevard, CA 

Kennell won by TKO 3:15 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

10/31/76 
 
 

11/28/84 

181.5 
 
 

185 

Suspend Robertson until 06/10/08 
No contact until 06/01/08 
 
 
Referee: Kim Winslow 

PRESTON SCOTT SCHARF 
Oceano, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
MICHAEL ANDREW DE LA TORRE 
San Diego, CA 

De La Torre won by tap out 1:36 of the 1st 
round. (rear naked choke) 

 
 

3 

10/16/71 
 
 

09/22/86 

160 
 
 

156 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

SCOTT JOSEPH CATLIN 
Chula Vista, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
LEALAND HARDY GRIDLEY 
Reno, NV 

Gridley won by unanimous decision. 
 
CATLIN    -    GRIDLEY 
27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
G. Trowbridge – T. Weeks – L. Griffin 

 
 

3 

03/25/70 
 
 

08/03/86 

155 
 
 

152 

Catlin must have yearly Ophthalmological exam to 
check Choroidal nevus – due date 05/01/2009 
Suspend Gridley until 06/10/08 
No contact until06/01/08 
Left eyebrow laceration. 
Referee: Kim Winslow 

 


