STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day

Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: MAY 10th, 2008 LOCATION: HARRAH'S LAUGHLIN HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti & Kim Winslow

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judge: Lester Griffin

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: Rodney Courson, James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli

Ring Announcer: Manolo Hernandez
Promoter: Total Combat Entertainment

Matchmaker: Eric Delfierro

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
Contostanto	results	rtus	Bate of Birtin	vvoignt	Kemarke
MARK ROBINSON SMITH	Imada won by TKO 2:25 of the 1 st round.		02/03/73	150	Suspend Smith until 06/10/08 No contact until 06/01/08
Grand Terrace, CA vs		3			140 Cortact until 60/01/06
TIMOTEO TOBIAS IMADA		3	04/20/78	156	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
Chula Vista, CA					•
KEVIN LAWRENCE DUNSMOOR Imperial Beach, CA	Dunsmoor won by TKO 1:46 of the 1 st round.		05/17/84	134.5	Suspend Espinosa until 06/10/08 No contact until 06/01/08
VS	(triangle choke)	3			Left eyebrow laceration.
DAVID ANTHONY ESPINOSA Fresno, CA		Ŭ	12/17/82	135	Referee: Kim Winslow
EDGAR GARCIA	Garcia won by verbal tap out 1:59 of the 1 st		02/22/84	185	Loeffler must have left foot x-rayed to rule out fracture or
Yuma, AZ	round. (strikes)		02/22/01	100	no contest until 11/07/08
VS		3			
SEAN RICHARD LOEFFLER Redondo Beach, CA			05/23/82	185	
,			4.040.4/20		Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
BROOKS ALAN ROBERTSON Las Vegas, NV	Kennell won by TKO 3:15 of the 1 st round.		10/31/76	181.5	Suspend Robertson until 06/10/08 No contact until 06/01/08
VS		3			
WAYLON JAY KENNEL Boulevard, CA			11/28/84	185	Referee: Kim Winslow
PRESTON SCOTT SCHARF	De La Torre won by tap out 1:36 of the 1 st round. (rear naked choke)		10/16/71	160	
Oceano, CA	round. (rour nakou onoko)	3			
MICHAEL ANDREW DE LA TORRE San Diego, CA		3	09/22/86	156	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
SCOTT JOSEPH CATLIN Chula Vista, CA	Gridley won by unanimous decision.		03/25/70	155	Catlin must have yearly Ophthalmological exam to check Choroidal nevus – due date 05/01/2009
VS	CATLIN - GRIDLEY	3			Suspend Gridley until 06/10/08 No contact until06/01/08
LEALAND HARDY GRIDLEY Reno, NV	27-30; 27-30; 27-30		08/03/86	152	Left eyebrow laceration.
Kello, INV	G. Trowbridge – T. Weeks – L. Griffin				Referee: Kim Winslow